

*****TUNE-IN ALERT****

NEW 12-EPISODE SEASON OF HGTV'S 'VACATION HOUSE RULES' STARRING SCOTT MCGILLIVRAY PREMIERES ON FRIDAY, APRIL 15, AT 9PM ET/PT

WHAT: **Vacation House Rules**

WHERE/WHEN: New season of *Vacation House Rules* premieres on Friday, April 15, at 9 p.m. ET/PT.

WHO: Popular contractor and real estate expert <u>Scott McGillivray</u> proves that homeowners don't need a million bucks to own the vacation home of their dreams in the HGTV series *Vacation House Rules*. Scott, who has years of experience as a real estate and home renovation expert, shows families how to unlock the full potential of their vacation property. With his guidance, even the most neglected digs are transformed into unique, gorgeous—and profitable—vacation homes for visitors to enjoy.

Vacation House Rules is produced by McGillivray Entertainment Media.

PHOTO (credit HGTV):

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Lj446vuZBZHE7HtJKVvb4-nEwjUrZZd3/view?usp=sharing

DIGITAL/SOCIAL: Fans are invited to connect with *Vacation House Rules* on HGTV's digital platforms. Viewers can visit <u>HGTV.com/VacationHouseRules</u> for photo galleries and exclusive videos and can follow @HGTV and #VacationHouseRules on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Instagram</u> and <u>TikTok</u> for additional show content and updates. Fans also can follow Scott on <u>Instagram</u>.

PRESS CONTACTS: Christina Federowicz / christina_federowicz@discovery.com / 607-743-3483 Lynne Davis Adeyemi / lynne_davis@discovery.com / 917-446-7719